PARKER Frank Ernest

Born: 26 Dec 1881 Wellington, NZ

Died: 16 Nov 1951 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Benjamin 1851 - 1937 Edendale
Mother: Jane Maria Mosley 1856 - 1887 Dunedin
Married: 20 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ

PROUSE Jessie Agnes

Born: 12 Feb 1883 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 28 May 1961 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard G 1855 - 1921 Tiro Tiro Rd
Mother: Christina Mcllvride 1860 - 1951 Tiro Tiro Rd
Children:

Parker Lloyd Richard Mosley

Born: 14 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ

Died: 7 Apr 1918 (8) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parker Cynthia Mabel

Born: 15 Mar 1914 Levin, NZ

Died: 10 Aug 1941 (27) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parker Frank Winton

Born: 14 Jan 1916 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 9 Sep 1989 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1948

Mathews Annie Catherine

Born: 24 Sep 1916

Died: 30 Oct 1978 (62) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Parker Iris Christine

Born: 31 Jul 1917 Levin, NZ
Died: 8 Jul 2019 (102) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Married: 6 Nov 1948 Auckland, NZ
Shephard Denzil Cyril

Born: 7 Apr 1920 Auckland, NZ
Died: 19 Mar 1994 (74) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Parker Jessie Coralie

Born: 19 Jul 1922 Levin, NZ
Died: 3 Dec 2015 (93) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Married: 25 Feb 1941 Auckland, NZ
U’ren Lindsay Mervyn

Born: 20 Jan 1917 Auckland, NZ
Died: 18 Mar 1992 (75) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Property:

Frank E:

Railway Block 6, Lot 118: 1907 - 1909 121 Cambridge St
Suburban Block 47, Part 1: 1910 - 1925 140 Bath St

Suburban Block 59, Lot 4: 1920 72-74 Queenwood Rd &
3 - 17 Marlborough St

Notes:
Levin Borough Councillor 19111 - 1947

Parker Ave in Leven, named after Frank
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Electoral Rolls:

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1938

1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
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Frank E
Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin

Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
Bath St
142 Bath St

Cynthia
Bath St

Frank W
Bath St
Bath St

Wellington

Letter Carrier
Letter Carrier
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent
Land & Estate Agent

Land Agent
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant

Spinster

Merchant
Merchant

Clerk

20 Cambridge St Clerk
21 Manchester St Clerk
21 Manchester St Clerk

Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa

29 Parsons Ave
48 Liverpool St
48 Liverpool St
14 Paisley St

20 Marlborough St

Clerk

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Retired

Jessie
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Annie

Wellington
Wellington
Levin
Levin
Levin
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Koputaroa
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
2010

1960
1966
1975
1978
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005
2008
2010
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Denzil

Wigram
Manakau
Manakau
George St

49 George St
62 Parker Ave
62 Parker Ave
62 Parker Ave

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Lindsay
Ohope

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Flight Rigger

Builder
Builder
Bulder
Bulder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Rep
Builder
Builder
Builder
Builder
Retired

Camp Proprietor

Storeman
Parts Asst

Parts Manager

Retired

Iris
Bath St
Bath St
Wellington
George St
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Jessie

Ohope

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



