PARKER Frank Ernest

Born: 26 Dec 1881 Wellington, NZ Died: 16 Nov 1951 (70) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Benjamin 1851 – 1937 Edendale Mother: Jane Maria Mosley 1856 – 1887 Dunedin

Married: 20 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ

PROUSE Jessie Agnes

Born: 12 Feb 1883 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 28 May 1961 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Richard G 1855 – 1921 Tiro Tiro Rd Mother: Christina McIlvride 1860 – 1951 Tiro Tiro Rd

Children:

Parker Lloyd Richard Mosley

Born: 14 Jan 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 7 Apr 1918 (8) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parker Cynthia Mabel

Born: 15 Mar 1914 Levin, NZ Died: 10 Aug 1941 (27) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parker Frank Winton

Born: 14 Jan 1916 Lower Hutt, NZ

Died: 9 Sep 1989 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1948

Mathews Annie Catherine

Born: 24 Sep 1916

Died: 30 Oct 1978 (62) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Parker Iris Christine

Born: 31 Jul 1917 Levin, NZ Died: 8 Jul 2019 (102) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Married: 6 Nov 1948 Auckland, NZ

Shephard Denzil Cyril

Born: 7 Apr 1920 Auckland, NZ Died: 19 Mar 1994 (74) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Parker Jessie Coralie

Born: 19 Jul 1922 Levin, NZ Died: 3 Dec 2015 (93) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Married: 25 Feb 1941 Auckland, NZ

U'ren Lindsay Mervyn

Born: 20 Jan 1917 Auckland, NZ Died: 18 Mar 1992 (75) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, NZ

Property:

Frank E:

Railway Block 6, Lot 118: 1907 – 1909 121 Cambridge St

Suburban Block 47, Part 1: 1910 - 1925 140 Bath St

Suburban Block 59, Lot 4: 1920 72-74 Queenwood Rd &

3 – 17 Marlborough St

Notes:

Levin Borough Councillor 19111 - 1947

Parker Ave in Leven, named after Frank

Electoral Rolls:

	Frank E		Jessie	
1905	Wellington	Letter Carrier	Levin	Spinster
1908	Wellington	Letter Carrier	Levin	Spinster
1911	Levin	Land & Estate Agent	Levin	Married
1914	Levin	Land & Estate Agent	Levin	Married
1919	Levin	Land & Estate Agent	Levin	Married
1922	Bath St	Land Agent	Levin	Married
1925	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1928	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1931	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1935	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1938	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1941	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1943	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1946	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1949	Bath St	Merchant	Levin	Married
1954	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1957	Bath St		Levin	Widow
1960	142 Bath St		Levin	Widow
	Cynthia			
1938	Bath St	Spinster		
	Frank W		Annie	
1938	Bath St	Merchant	Aiiiic	
1941	Bath St	Merchant		
1943	Butil St	riciciant	Wellington	Spinster
1946	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1949	20 Cambridge St		Levin	Married
1954	21 Manchester St		Levin	Married
1957	21 Manchester St		Levin	Married
1960	Koputaroa	Clerk	Koputaroa	Married
1963	Koputaroa	Farmer	Koputaroa	Married
1966	•	I di IIICi	Roputaroa	
	Konutaroa	Farmer	Konutaroa	Married
1969	Koputaroa Koputaroa	Farmer Farmer	Koputaroa Koputaroa	Married Married
1969 1972	Koputaroa	Farmer	Koputaroa	Married
1972	Koputaroa 29 Parsons Ave	Farmer Retired	Koputaroa Levin	Married Married
1972 1975	Koputaroa 29 Parsons Ave 48 Liverpool St	Farmer Retired Retired	Koputaroa Levin Levin	Married Married Married
1972 1975 1978	Koputaroa 29 Parsons Ave 48 Liverpool St 48 Liverpool St	Farmer Retired Retired Retired	Koputaroa Levin	Married Married
1972 1975	Koputaroa 29 Parsons Ave 48 Liverpool St	Farmer Retired Retired Retired Retired	Koputaroa Levin Levin	Married Married Married

	Denzil		Iris	
1941			Bath St	Spinster
1943	Wigram	Flight Rigger	Bath St	Spinster
1946	Manakau	Builder	Wellington	Spinster
1949	Manakau	Builder	George St	Married
1954	George St	Bulder	Levin	Married
1957	49 George St	Bulder	Levin	Married
1960	62 Parker Ave	Builder	Levin	Married
1963	62 Parker Ave	Builder	Levin	Married
1966	62 Parker Ave	Builder	Levin	Married
1969	Auckland	Rep	Auckland	Married
1972	Auckland	Builder	Auckland	Married
1975	Auckland	Builder	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Builder	Auckland	Married
1981	Auckland	Builder	Auckland	Married
1987	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1995			Auckland	Widow
1998			Auckland	Widow
2001			Auckland	Widow
2005			Auckland	Widow
2008			Auckland	Widow
2010			Auckland	Widow
	Lindsay		Jessie	
1960	Ohope	Camp Proprietor	Ohope	Married
1966	Auckland	Storeman	Auckland	Married
1975	Auckland	Parts Asst	Auckland	Married
1978	Auckland	Parts Manager	Auckland	Married
1987	Auckland	Retired	Auckland	Married
1995			Auckland	Widow
1998			Auckland	Widow
2001			Auckland	Widow
2005			Auckland	Widow
2008			Auckland	Widow
2010			Auckland	Widow